LMV321-Q1 SINGLE, LMV358-Q1 DUAL, LMV324-Q1 QUAD
LOW-VOLTAGE RAIL-TO-RAIL OUTPUT
OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
SLOS415E − JUNE 2003 − REVISED APRIL 2008
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
POST OFFICE BOX 1443 • HOUSTON, TEXAS 77251−1443
� Qualified for Automotive Applications
� 2.7-V and 5-V Performance

2 POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
POST OFFICE BOX 1443 • HOUSTON, TEXAS 77251−1443
ORDERING INFORMATION�
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
−40°C to 85°C Single SOT23-5 (DBV) Reel of 3000 LMV321IDBVRQ1 RC1B
SOIC (D)
Tube of 75 LMV358IDQ1
358IQ1
−40°C to 85°C Dual
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 LMV358IDRQ1
358IQ1
40 C to 85 C Dual
TSSOP (PW) Reel of 2000 LMV358IPWRQ1 358IQ1
SOIC (D)
Tube of 50 LMV324IDQ1
LMV324IQ1
−40°C to 85°C Quad
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 LMV324IDRQ1
LMV324IQ1
Q
TSSOP (PW) Reel of 2000 LMV324IPWRQ1 V324IQ1
−40°C to 125°C Single SOT23-5 (DBV) Reel of 3000 LMV321QDBVRQ1 RCCB
SOIC (D)
Tube of 75 LMV358QDQ1
V358Q1
−40°C to 125°C Dual
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 LMV358QDRQ1
V358Q1
40 C to 125 C Dual
TSSOP (PW) Reel of 2000 LMV358QPWRQ1 V358Q1
SOIC (D)
Tube of 50 LMV324QDQ1
LMV324Q1
−40°C to 125°C Quad
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 LMV324QDRQ1
LMV324Q1
Q
TSSOP (PW) Reel of 2000 LMV324QPWRQ1 MV324Q1
† For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this
document, or see the TI web site at http://www.ti.com.
‡ Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at http://www.ti.com/packaging.
symbol (each amplifier)
+
−
IN−
IN+
OUT
查询"LMV321-Q1"供应商
LMV321-Q1 SINGLE, LMV358-Q1 DUAL, LMV324-Q1 QUAD
LOW-VOLTAGE RAIL-TO-RAIL OUTPUT
OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
SLOS415E − JUNE 2003 − REVISED APRIL 2008
3POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265